

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			38.37 %			47.22 %			-39.67 %
			124,307.50	172,000.00	47,692.50	183,000.00	58,692.50	75,000.00			-49,307.50
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.4000	ACRE	5,486.0000	4,560.0000	-16.88 %	40,000.0000	629.13 %	5,000.0000			-8.86 %
			2,194.40	1,824.00	-370.40	16,000.00	13,805.60	2,000.00			-194.40
3	REMOVING MANHOLE										
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	100.0000	-93.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000			-66.67 %
			1,500.00	100.00	-1,400.00	1,000.00	-500.00	500.00			-1,000.00
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	1.0000	EACH	670.0000	100.0000	-85.07 %	1,000.0000	49.25 %	175.0000			-73.88 %
			670.00	100.00	-570.00	1,000.00	330.00	175.00			-495.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			-38.94 %		-29.55 %				-71.82 %
			21,291.00	13,000.00	-8,291.00	15,000.00	-6,291.00	6,000.00			-15,291.00
6	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00			
GRADING											
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	805.0000	C.Y.	21.5900	11.0000	-49.05 %	18.0000	-16.63 %	13.4000			-37.93 %
			17,379.95	8,855.00	-8,524.95	14,490.00	-2,889.95	10,787.00			-6,592.95
8	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	440.0000	TON	25.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	11.0000			-56.00 %
			11,000.00	6,160.00	-4,840.00	10,120.00	-880.00	4,840.00			-6,160.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	400.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	2.5000	-75.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	3.0000			-70.00 %
			4,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	2,800.00	-1,200.00	1,200.00			-2,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DITCH EXCAVATION									
	1.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	375.0000	275.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			100.00	375.00	275.00	200.00	100.00	50.00	-50.00	
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3606.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	10.0000	-68.75 %	15.0000	-53.13 %	15.0000	-53.13 %	
			115,392.00	36,060.00	-79,332.00	54,090.00	-61,302.00	54,090.00	-61,302.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	144.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %	6.0000	-60.00 %	7.5000	-50.00 %	
			2,160.00	1,584.00	-576.00	864.00	-1,296.00	1,080.00	-1,080.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	950.0000	-20.83 %	1,800.0000	50.00 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	
			1,200.00	950.00	-250.00	1,800.00	600.00	950.00	-250.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	3,700.0000	-5.13 %	5,300.0000	35.90 %	4,000.0000	2.56 %	
			7,800.00	7,400.00	-400.00	10,600.00	2,800.00	8,000.00	200.00	
15	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	187.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,496.00	561.00	-935.00	935.00	-561.00	748.00	-748.00	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	43.0000	L.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	28.0000	-44.00 %	
			2,150.00	1,720.00	-430.00	1,376.00	-774.00	1,204.00	-946.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.									
	156.0000	L.F.	100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			15,600.00	13,416.00	-2,184.00	15,600.00	0.00	18,720.00	3,120.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	1540.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			23,100.00	26,180.00	3,080.00	27,720.00	4,620.00	23,100.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	300.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	25,800.00	1,100.0000	266.67 %	1,100.0000	266.67 %
	129.0000		38,700.00		64,500.00		141,900.00		141,900.00	
20	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	700.0000	-28.57 %	500.0000	-15,200.00	1,100.0000	57.14 %	1,100.0000	57.14 %
	76.0000		53,200.00		38,000.00		83,600.00		83,600.00	
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PADDED CREEK BRIDGE	L.S.		0.00 %				85.00 %		25.00 %
			80,000.00		80,000.00		148,000.00		100,000.00	20,000.00
22	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	35.0000	-11.43 %	31.0000	-810.40	80.0000	128.57 %	40.0000	14.29 %
	202.6000		7,091.00		6,280.60		16,208.00		8,104.00	1,013.00
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT	L.F.	200.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	2,300.00	28.0000	-86.00 %	28.0000	-86.00 %
	23.0000		4,600.00		6,900.00		644.00		644.00	-3,956.00
24	CASING SHORING	L.F.	200.0000	-48.00 %	104.0000	-10,080.00	12.0000	-94.00 %	10.0000	-95.00 %
	105.0000		21,000.00		10,920.00		1,260.00		1,050.00	-19,950.00
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	0.9000	5.56 %	0.9500	2,520.00	1.3500	50.00 %	1.0000	11.11 %
	50400.0000		45,360.00		47,880.00		68,040.00		50,400.00	5,040.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL	LB.	0.9000	1.11 %	0.9100	29.00	1.2500	38.89 %	1.0000	11.11 %
	2900.0000		2,610.00		2,639.00		3,625.00		2,900.00	290.00
27	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT	LB.	0.9000	35.56 %	1.2200	13,376.00	1.4000	55.56 %	1.2500	38.89 %
	41800.0000		37,620.00		50,996.00		58,520.00		52,250.00	14,630.00
28	CSL ACCESS TUBE	L.F.	8.0000	10.75 %	8.8600	1,083.60	22.0000	175.00 %	13.0000	62.50 %
	1260.0000		10,080.00		11,163.60		27,720.00		16,380.00	6,300.00
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	400.0000	56.25 %	625.0000	63,000.00	360.0000	-10.00 %	550.0000	37.50 %
	280.0000		112,000.00		175,000.00		100,800.00		154,000.00	42,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 53.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 21,200.00	530.0000 28,090.00	32.50 % 6,890.00	650.0000 34,450.00	62.50 % 13,250.00	950.0000 50,350.00	137.50 % 29,150.00	
31	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 205.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 41,000.00	240.0000 49,200.00	20.00 % 8,200.00	130.0000 26,650.00	-35.00 % -14,350.00	130.0000 26,650.00	-35.00 % -14,350.00	
32	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18 INCH PCPS SLAB 751.0000	L.F.	200.0000 150,200.00	230.0000 172,730.00	15.00 % 22,530.00	240.0000 180,240.00	20.00 % 30,040.00	350.0000 262,850.00	75.00 % 112,650.00	
33	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
34	SUPERSTRUCTURE - PADDED CREEK BRIDGE L.S.		110,000.00	162,000.00	47.27 % 52,000.00	70,000.00	-36.36 % -40,000.00	220,000.00	100.00 % 110,000.00	
35	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 221.0000	L.F.	80.0000 17,680.00	76.0000 16,796.00	-5.00 % -884.00	80.0000 17,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	80.0000 17,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	
36	TRAFFIC BARRIER 221.0000	L.F.	110.0000 24,310.00	108.0000 23,868.00	-1.82 % -442.00	110.0000 24,310.00	0.00 % 0.00	130.0000 28,730.00	18.18 % 4,420.00	
37	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 398.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 79,600.00	230.0000 91,540.00	15.00 % 11,940.00	275.0000 109,450.00	37.50 % 29,850.00	300.0000 119,400.00	50.00 % 39,800.00	
SURFACING										
38	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 454.0000	TON	32.0000 14,528.00	28.0000 12,712.00	-12.50 % -1,816.00	25.0000 11,350.00	-21.88 % -3,178.00	25.0000 11,350.00	-21.88 % -3,178.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1860.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 5,580.00	3.2500 6,045.00	8.33 % 465.00	3.0000 5,580.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 9,300.00	66.67 % 3,720.00	
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 380.0000	TON	115.0000 43,700.00	95.0000 36,100.00	-17.39 % -7,600.00	100.0000 38,000.00	-13.04 % -5,700.00	100.0000 38,000.00	-13.04 % -5,700.00	
41	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
42	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
43	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,122.47	1,122.47	0.00 %	1,122.47	0.00 %	1,122.47	0.00 %	
44	COMMERCIAL HMA 297.8000	TON	110.0000 32,758.00	91.0000 27,099.80	-17.27 % -5,658.20	95.0000 28,291.00	-13.64 % -4,467.00	105.0000 31,269.00	-4.55 % -1,489.00	
45	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 142.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,970.00	21.0000 2,982.00	-40.00 % -1,988.00	44.0000 6,248.00	25.71 % 1,278.00	10.0000 1,420.00	-71.43 % -3,550.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
46	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 990.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 3,465.00	2.7500 2,722.50	-21.43 % -742.50	1.6000 1,584.00	-54.29 % -1,881.00	2.5000 2,475.00	-28.57 % -990.00	
47	COMPOST BLANKET 1310.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 5,240.00	4.0000 5,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 3,930.00	-25.00 % -1,310.00	4.5000 5,895.00	12.50 % 655.00	
48	STREET CLEANING 144.0000	HR	100.0000 14,400.00	85.0000 12,240.00	-15.00 % -2,160.00	80.0000 11,520.00	-20.00 % -2,880.00	100.0000 14,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	SILT FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.2500	-45.83 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	2.8000	-53.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,625.00	-1,375.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	1,400.00	-1,600.00	
50	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			-95.54 %		-84.37 %		-88.84 %	
			44,800.00	2,000.00	-42,800.00	7,000.00	-37,800.00	5,000.00	-39,800.00	
51	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,200.00	11,200.00		11,200.00		11,200.00		
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1310.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	1.4000	-84.44 %	1.0000	-88.89 %	0.4000	-95.56 %	
			11,790.00	1,834.00	-9,956.00	1,310.00	-10,480.00	524.00	-11,266.00	
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	251.0000	L.F.	3.2500	2.0000	-38.46 %	3.0000	-7.69 %	2.0000	-38.46 %	
			815.75	502.00	-313.75	753.00	-62.75	502.00	-313.75	
54	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	310.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.5000	-56.25 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
			2,480.00	1,085.00	-1,395.00	1,240.00	-1,240.00	930.00	-1,550.00	
TRAFFIC										
55	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	781.0000	L.F.	30.2800	28.3000	-6.54 %	25.0000	-17.44 %	19.0000	-37.25 %	
			23,648.68	22,102.30	-1,546.38	19,525.00	-4,123.68	14,839.00	-8,809.68	
56	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1415.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.7500	-1.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			21,225.00	20,871.25	-353.75	15,565.00	-5,660.00	21,225.00	0.00	
57	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	3,200.0000	28.00 %	3,250.0000	30.00 %	
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,800.00	2,800.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	
58	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	950.0000	-20.83 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,600.00	2,850.00	-750.00	3,600.00	0.00	3,000.00	-600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	PAINT LINE 1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,500.00	1.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.2500 1,875.00	25.00 % 375.00	1.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 220.0000	S.F.	7.0000 1,540.00	9.0000 1,980.00	28.57 % 440.00	9.0000 1,980.00	28.57 % 440.00	5.0000 1,100.00	-28.57 % -440.00	
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 18.0000	L.F.	12.0000 216.00	17.0000 306.00	41.67 % 90.00	17.0000 306.00	41.67 % 90.00	11.0000 198.00	-8.33 % -18.00	
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 5.0000	EACH	180.0000 900.00	225.0000 1,125.00	25.00 % 225.00	225.0000 1,125.00	25.00 % 225.00	160.0000 800.00	-11.11 % -100.00	
63	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	300.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	300.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	160.0000 320.00	-36.00 % -180.00	
64	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 5.0000	EACH	40.0000 200.00	65.0000 325.00	62.50 % 125.00	65.0000 325.00	62.50 % 125.00	50.0000 250.00	25.00 % 50.00	
65	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 4.8000	HUND	378.0000 1,814.40	300.0000 1,440.00	-20.63 % -374.40	300.0000 1,440.00	-20.63 % -374.40	380.0000 1,824.00	0.53 % 9.60	
66	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.3000	HUND	425.0000 977.50	325.0000 747.50	-23.53 % -230.00	325.0000 747.50	-23.53 % -230.00	510.0000 1,173.00	20.00 % 195.50	
67	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 8460.0000	L.F.	0.3000 2,538.00	1.8000 15,228.00	500.00 % 12,690.00	2.0000 16,920.00	566.67 % 14,382.00	1.2500 10,575.00	316.67 % 8,037.00	
68	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK 48.0000	S.F.	10.0000 480.00	6.0000 288.00	-40.00 % -192.00	6.0000 288.00	-40.00 % -192.00	3.0000 144.00	-70.00 % -336.00	
69	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-64.00 %		60.00 %		-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	900.00	-1,600.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.		260.00 %		280.00 %		300.00 %		
			10,000.00	26,000.00	38,000.00	28,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00		
71	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 1046.0000	L.F.	16.0000 16,736.00	20.0000 4,184.00	15.0000 15,690.00	-6.25 % -1,046.00	20.0000 20,920.00	25.00 % 4,184.00		
72	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		29.03 %		-35.48 %		-63.13 %		
			54,250.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	-19,250.00	20,000.00	-34,250.00		
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 263.2500	S.F.	21.0000 5,528.25	13.9000 3,659.18	14.0000 3,685.50	-33.81 % -1,869.08	20.0000 5,265.00	-4.76 % -263.25		
74	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		-25.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
75	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00		
76	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 580.0000	C.Y.	11.0000 6,380.00	5.0000 2,900.00	12.0000 6,960.00	-54.55 % -3,480.00	7.0000 4,060.00	-36.36 % -2,320.00		
77	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2600.0000	S.F.	1.5000 3,900.00	1.0000 2,600.00	3.0000 7,800.00	-33.33 % -1,300.00	0.2000 520.00	-86.67 % -3,380.00		
78	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 14.2000	C.Y.	25.0000 355.00	18.0000 255.60	125.0000 1,775.00	-28.00 % -99.40	25.0000 355.00	0.00 % 0.00		
79	CURE BOX	L.S.		-30.00 %		-33.33 %		100.00 %		
			1,500.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	-450.00	3,000.00	1,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
80	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	775.0000	287.50 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	350.00	150.00	775.00	575.00	
81	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			8.99 %		30.00 %		5.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,899.00	899.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	10,500.00	500.00	
82	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-46.24 %		30.00 %		-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,688.00	-2,312.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
83	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,400.00	-600.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,200.00	-800.00	
84	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	12.0000	S.F.	100.0000	51.0000	-49.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	-63.00 %	
			1,200.00	612.00	-588.00	1,200.00	0.00	444.00	-756.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	38.8000	S.Y.	200.0000	90.0000	-55.00 %	80.0000	-60.00 %	82.0000	-59.00 %	
			7,760.00	3,492.00	-4,268.00	3,104.00	-4,656.00	3,181.60	-4,578.40	
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A									
	5.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	2,100.0000	50.00 %	2,000.0000	42.86 %	1,100.0000	-21.43 %	
			7,000.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	-1,500.00	
87	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	583.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	25.2000	68.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			8,745.00	14,691.60	5,946.60	17,490.00	8,745.00	14,575.00	5,830.00	
88	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	
			800.00	500.00	-300.00	600.00	-200.00	700.00	-100.00	
89	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	5,700.0000	4,800.0000	-15.79 %	7,000.0000	22.81 %	5,000.0000	-12.28 %	
			11,400.00	9,600.00	-1,800.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	10,000.00	-1,400.00	
90	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	10.0000	L.F.	290.0000	80.0000	-72.41 %	200.0000	-31.03 %	175.0000	-39.66 %	
			2,900.00	800.00	-2,100.00	2,000.00	-900.00	1,750.00	-1,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
91	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.	500.00	100.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	600.00	20.00 %		
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %				
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %				
94	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %				
95	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-85.00 %	300.00	100.00 %	750.00	-62.50 %		
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	3.8000	31.58 %	5.0000	31.58 %	2.0000	-47.37 %		
	95.0000		361.00	114.00 %	475.00	114.00 %	190.00	-171.00 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,668,097.90	5.58%	\$1,761,155.40	13.76%	\$1,929,855.07	15.69%		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,668,097.90	5.58%	\$1,761,155.40	13.76%	\$1,929,855.07	15.69%		

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDAL WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	124,307.50	51.24 %	188,000.00	63,692.50	120,000.00	-3.47 %	200,000.00	60.89 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	5,486.0000	720.27 %	45,000.0000	15,805.60	27,900.0000	408.57 %	12,000.0000	118.74 %
			2,194.40		18,000.00		11,160.00	8,965.60	4,800.00	2,605.60
3	REMOVING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-46.67 %	800.0000	-700.00	870.0000	-42.00 %	800.0000	-46.67 %
			1,500.00		800.00		870.00	-630.00	800.00	-700.00
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	670.0000	79.10 %	1,200.0000	530.00	570.0000	-14.93 %	600.0000	-10.45 %
			670.00		1,200.00		570.00	-100.00	600.00	-70.00
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.	21,291.00	-29.55 %	15,000.00	-6,291.00	31,000.00	45.60 %	13,000.00	-38.94 %
6	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	805.0000	C.Y.	21.5900	-2.73 %	21.0000	-474.95	19.5000	-9.68 %	20.5000	-5.05 %
			17,379.95		16,905.00		15,697.50	-1,682.45	16,502.50	-877.45
8	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	440.0000	TON	25.0000	-56.00 %	11.0000	-6,160.00	20.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			11,000.00		4,840.00		8,800.00	-2,200.00	6,600.00	-4,400.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	400.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-5.00 %	9.5000	-200.00	19.0000	90.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			4,000.00		3,800.00		7,600.00	3,600.00	3,200.00	-800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDAL WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DITCH EXCAVATION									
	1.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	375.0000	275.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %	
			100.00	375.00	275.00	60.00	-40.00	300.00	200.00	
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3606.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	20.0000	-37.50 %	24.5000	-23.44 %	15.6000	-51.25 %	
			115,392.00	72,120.00	-43,272.00	88,347.00	-27,045.00	56,253.60	-59,138.40	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	144.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	34.7500	131.67 %	6.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,160.00	3,456.00	1,296.00	5,004.00	2,844.00	864.00	-1,296.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,400.0000	100.00 %	1,600.0000	33.33 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,000.00	-200.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	5,500.0000	41.03 %	4,900.0000	25.64 %	4,400.0000	12.82 %	
			7,800.00	11,000.00	3,200.00	9,800.00	2,000.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	
15	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	187.0000	L.F.	8.0000	29.0000	262.50 %	2.5000	-68.75 %	2.0000	-75.00 %	
			1,496.00	5,423.00	3,927.00	467.50	-1,028.50	374.00	-1,122.00	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	43.0000	L.F.	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			2,150.00	2,322.00	172.00	2,580.00	430.00	2,150.00	0.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.									
	156.0000	L.F.	100.0000	88.0000	-12.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			15,600.00	13,728.00	-1,872.00	18,720.00	3,120.00	15,600.00	0.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	1540.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.5000	23.33 %	23.5000	56.67 %	16.4400	9.60 %	
			23,100.00	28,490.00	5,390.00	36,190.00	13,090.00	25,317.60	2,217.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDAL WA 982489700	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	300.0000	563.0000	87.67 %	1,190.0000	296.67 %	602.0000	100.67 %	
	129.0000		38,700.00	72,627.00	33,927.00	153,510.00	114,810.00	77,658.00	38,958.00	
20	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	700.0000	480.0000	-31.43 %	1,190.0000	70.00 %	560.0000	-20.00 %	
	76.0000		53,200.00	36,480.00	-16,720.00	90,440.00	37,240.00	42,560.00	-10,640.00	
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PADDED CREEK BRIDGE	L.S.			23.75 %		0.00 %		112.50 %	
			80,000.00	99,000.00	19,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	170,000.00	90,000.00	
22	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	35.0000	22.5000	-35.71 %	62.0000	77.14 %	31.4000	-10.29 %	
	202.6000		7,091.00	4,558.50	-2,532.50	12,561.20	5,470.20	6,361.64	-729.36	
23	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT	L.F.	200.0000	335.0000	67.50 %	28.0000	-86.00 %	340.0000	70.00 %	
	23.0000		4,600.00	7,705.00	3,105.00	644.00	-3,956.00	7,820.00	3,220.00	
24	CASING SHORING	L.F.	200.0000	113.0000	-43.50 %	12.0000	-94.00 %	106.0000	-47.00 %	
	105.0000		21,000.00	11,865.00	-9,135.00	1,260.00	-19,740.00	11,130.00	-9,870.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	0.9000	1.1500	27.78 %	1.0500	16.67 %	1.1900	32.22 %	
	50400.0000		45,360.00	57,960.00	12,600.00	52,920.00	7,560.00	59,976.00	14,616.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL	LB.	0.9000	1.4000	55.56 %	1.0500	16.67 %	1.0000	11.11 %	
	2900.0000		2,610.00	4,060.00	1,450.00	3,045.00	435.00	2,900.00	290.00	
27	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT	LB.	0.9000	1.3500	50.00 %	1.5000	66.67 %	1.1000	22.22 %	
	41800.0000		37,620.00	56,430.00	18,810.00	62,700.00	25,080.00	45,980.00	8,360.00	
28	CSL ACCESS TUBE	L.F.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	22.5000	181.25 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
	1260.0000		10,080.00	10,080.00	0.00	28,350.00	18,270.00	11,340.00	1,260.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	400.0000	530.0000	32.50 %	505.0000	26.25 %	532.0000	33.00 %	
	280.0000		112,000.00	148,400.00	36,400.00	141,400.00	29,400.00	148,960.00	36,960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDAL WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL									
	53.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	840.0000	110.00 %	790.0000	97.50 %	932.0000	133.00 %	
			21,200.00	44,520.00	23,320.00	41,870.00	20,670.00	49,396.00	28,196.00	
31	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	205.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	124.0000	-38.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			41,000.00	30,750.00	-10,250.00	25,420.00	-15,580.00	51,250.00	10,250.00	
32	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18 INCH PCPS SLAB									
	751.0000	L.F.	200.0000	266.0000	33.00 %	285.0000	42.50 %	287.0000	43.50 %	
			150,200.00	199,766.00	49,566.00	214,035.00	63,835.00	215,537.00	65,337.00	
33	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
34	SUPERSTRUCTURE - PADDED CREEK BRIDGE									
	L.S.				31.82 %		33.64 %		79.09 %	
			110,000.00	145,000.00	35,000.00	147,000.00	37,000.00	197,000.00	87,000.00	
35	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP									
	221.0000	L.F.	80.0000	95.0000	18.75 %	94.5000	18.13 %	80.0000	0.00 %	
			17,680.00	20,995.00	3,315.00	20,884.50	3,204.50	17,680.00	0.00	
36	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	221.0000	L.F.	110.0000	120.0000	9.09 %	145.0000	31.82 %	170.0000	54.55 %	
			24,310.00	26,520.00	2,210.00	32,045.00	7,735.00	37,570.00	13,260.00	
37	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	398.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	280.0000	40.00 %	318.5000	59.25 %	247.0000	23.50 %	
			79,600.00	111,440.00	31,840.00	126,763.00	47,163.00	98,306.00	18,706.00	
SURFACING										
38	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	454.0000	TON	32.0000	28.0000	-12.50 %	31.5000	-1.56 %	31.0000	-3.13 %	
			14,528.00	12,712.00	-1,816.00	14,301.00	-227.00	14,074.00	-454.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 609 N HILL BLVD 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 FERNDAL WA 982489700 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1860.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	7.5000	150.00 %	3.5000	16.67 %	
			5,580.00	9,300.00	3,720.00	13,950.00	8,370.00	6,510.00	930.00	
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	380.0000	TON	115.0000	106.0000	-7.83 %	105.7000	-8.09 %	102.0000	-11.30 %	
			43,700.00	40,280.00	-3,420.00	40,166.00	-3,534.00	38,760.00	-4,940.00	
41	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
42	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
43	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,122.47	1,122.47		1,122.47		1,122.47		
44	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	297.8000	TON	110.0000	105.0000	-4.55 %	101.0000	-8.18 %	99.0000	-10.00 %	
			32,758.00	31,269.00	-1,489.00	30,077.80	-2,680.20	29,482.20	-3,275.80	
45	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	142.0000	L.F.	35.0000	48.0000	37.14 %	45.0000	28.57 %	43.0000	22.86 %	
			4,970.00	6,816.00	1,846.00	6,390.00	1,420.00	6,106.00	1,136.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
46	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	990.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	4.5000	28.57 %	3.5000	0.00 %	3.3000	-5.71 %	
			3,465.00	4,455.00	990.00	3,465.00	0.00	3,267.00	-198.00	
47	COMPOST BLANKET									
	1310.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	9.5000	137.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			5,240.00	5,895.00	655.00	12,445.00	7,205.00	5,240.00	0.00	
48	STREET CLEANING									
	144.0000	HR	100.0000	145.0000	45.00 %	77.5000	-22.50 %	160.0000	60.00 %	
			14,400.00	20,880.00	6,480.00	11,160.00	-3,240.00	23,040.00	8,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDALE WA 982489700	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	SILT FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	4.8000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,750.00	-250.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
50	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			-75.45 %		-87.72 %		-55.36 %	
			44,800.00	11,000.00	-33,800.00	5,500.00	-39,300.00	20,000.00	-24,800.00	
51	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,200.00	11,200.00		11,200.00		11,200.00		
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1310.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	3.0000	-66.67 %	2.2500	-75.00 %	2.0000	-77.78 %	
			11,790.00	3,930.00	-7,860.00	2,947.50	-8,842.50	2,620.00	-9,170.00	
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	251.0000	L.F.	3.2500	5.0000	53.85 %	3.5000	7.69 %	2.2000	-32.31 %	
			815.75	1,255.00	439.25	878.50	62.75	552.20	-263.55	
54	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	310.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	5.6000	-30.00 %	5.2000	-35.00 %	
			2,480.00	2,170.00	-310.00	1,736.00	-744.00	1,612.00	-868.00	
TRAFFIC										
55	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	781.0000	L.F.	30.2800	17.0000	-43.86 %	36.0000	18.89 %	28.0000	-7.53 %	
			23,648.68	13,277.00	-10,371.68	28,116.00	4,467.32	21,868.00	-1,780.68	
56	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1415.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.5000	36.67 %	15.8000	5.33 %	17.5000	16.67 %	
			21,225.00	29,007.50	7,782.50	22,357.00	1,132.00	24,762.50	3,537.50	
57	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,250.0000	-10.00 %	7,200.0000	188.00 %	7,600.0000	204.00 %	
			10,000.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00	28,800.00	18,800.00	30,400.00	20,400.00	
58	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,125.0000	-6.25 %	1,550.0000	29.17 %	1,640.0000	36.67 %	
			3,600.00	3,375.00	-225.00	4,650.00	1,050.00	4,920.00	1,320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	PAINT LINE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	1.1500	15.00 %	1.0500	5.00 %	
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	1,725.00	225.00	1,575.00	75.00	
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	220.0000	S.F.	7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			1,540.00	1,540.00	0.00	2,200.00	660.00	2,200.00	660.00	
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	18.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			216.00	180.00	-36.00	360.00	144.00	324.00	108.00	
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	5.0000	EACH	180.0000	170.0000	-5.56 %	255.0000	41.67 %	240.0000	33.33 %	
			900.00	850.00	-50.00	1,275.00	375.00	1,200.00	300.00	
63	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	170.0000	-32.00 %	340.0000	36.00 %	325.0000	30.00 %	
			500.00	340.00	-160.00	680.00	180.00	650.00	150.00	
64	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	5.0000	EACH	40.0000	90.0000	125.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			200.00	450.00	250.00	375.00	175.00	350.00	150.00	
65	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	4.8000	HUND	378.0000	300.0000	-20.63 %	340.0000	-10.05 %	320.0000	-15.34 %	
			1,814.40	1,440.00	-374.40	1,632.00	-182.40	1,536.00	-278.40	
66	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	2.3000	HUND	425.0000	570.0000	34.12 %	365.0000	-14.12 %	350.0000	-17.65 %	
			977.50	1,311.00	333.50	839.50	-138.00	805.00	-172.50	
67	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	8460.0000	L.F.	0.3000	2.0000	566.67 %	2.0000	566.67 %	2.0000	566.67 %	
			2,538.00	16,920.00	14,382.00	16,920.00	14,382.00	16,920.00	14,382.00	
68	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK									
	48.0000	S.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	6.7500	-32.50 %	6.3900	-36.10 %	
			480.00	192.00	-288.00	324.00	-156.00	306.72	-173.28	
69	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			80.00 %		60.00 %		-52.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	-1,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDAL WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	10,000.00	295.00 %	39,500.00	29,500.00	32,800.00	228.00 %	40,000.00	300.00 %
71	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 1046.0000	L.F.	16,736.00	37.50 %	22,000.00	23,012.00	22,350.00	39.69 %	21,000.00	31.25 %
72	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	54,250.00	-7.83 %	50,000.00	4,250.00	89,500.00	64.98 %	18,500.00	-65.90 %
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 263.2500	S.F.	5,528.25	-23.81 %	16,000.00	4,212.00	9,000.00	-57.14 %	20,000.00	-4.76 %
74	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	2,000.00	25.00 %	2,500.00	500.00	1,550.00	-22.50 %	2,800.00	40.00 %
OTHER ITEMS										
75	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	-60.00 %	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
76	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 580.0000	C.Y.	6,380.00	113.64 %	23,500.00	7,250.00	26,500.00	140.91 %	10,700.00	-2.73 %
77	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2600.0000	S.F.	3,900.00	-50.00 %	0,750.00	-1,950.00	2,000.00	33.33 %	0,500.00	-66.67 %
78	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 14.2000	C.Y.	355.00	-28.00 %	18,000.00	255.60	55,500.00	122.00 %	50,000.00	100.00 %
79	CURE BOX	L.S.	1,500.00	33.33 %	2,000.00	500.00	1,400.00	-6.67 %	1,800.00	20.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
80	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	600.0000 600.00	200.00 % 400.00	400.0000 400.00	100.00 % 200.00	300.0000 300.00	50.00 % 100.00	
81	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.				30.00 %		16.75 %		20.00 %	
			10,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	11,675.00	1,675.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	
82	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.				-10.00 %		-40.00 %		-34.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	3,300.00	-1,700.00	
83	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-10.00 % -200.00	935.0000 1,870.00	-6.50 % -130.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-10.00 % -200.00	
84	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 12.0000	S.F.	100.0000 1,200.00	56.0000 672.00	-44.00 % -528.00	100.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 38.8000	S.Y.	200.0000 7,760.00	90.0000 3,492.00	-55.00 % -4,268.00	44.0000 1,707.20	-78.00 % -6,052.80	95.0000 3,686.00	-52.50 % -4,074.00	
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A 5.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 7,000.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	-14.29 % -1,000.00	2,415.0000 12,075.00	72.50 % 5,075.00	2,100.0000 10,500.00	50.00 % 3,500.00	
87	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 583.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 8,745.00	27.0000 15,741.00	80.00 % 6,996.00	38.7000 22,562.10	158.00 % 13,817.10	28.0000 16,324.00	86.67 % 7,579.00	
88	ADJUST MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	660.0000 1,320.00	65.00 % 520.00	800.0000 1,600.00	100.00 % 800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	
89	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	5,700.0000 11,400.00	4,300.0000 8,600.00	-24.56 % -2,800.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	31.58 % 3,600.00	5,200.0000 10,400.00	-8.77 % -1,000.00	
90	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 10.0000	L.F.	290.0000 2,900.00	115.0000 1,150.00	-60.34 % -1,750.00	490.0000 4,900.00	68.97 % 2,000.00	375.0000 3,750.00	29.31 % 850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008436 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL3481
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 PADDED CREEK
 FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 12A023
 PROJECT : STPF-011(039)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDAL WA 982489700	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
91	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			140.00 %		200.00 %		100.00 %
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
94	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
95	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %		-65.00 %		-45.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	700.00	-1,300.00	1,100.00	-900.00
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	95.0000	S.Y.	3.8000	5.0000	31.58 %	2.9500	-22.37 %	8.0000	110.53 %
			361.00	475.00	114.00	280.25	-80.75	760.00	399.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,668,097.90</u>	<u>\$1,946,194.07</u>	16.67%	<u>\$2,144,983.47</u>	28.59%	<u>\$2,077,758.43</u>	24.56%
5TH BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,668,097.90</u>	<u>\$1,946,194.07</u>	16.67%	<u>\$2,144,983.47</u>	28.59%	<u>\$2,077,758.43</u>	24.56%
5TH BIDDER REJECTED									